2020
% fee change,

actual/predicted

2020 renewal
fee

2021
% fee change,

actual/predicted

2021
renewal fee

Fees with
100% Cost
Recovery

Blended %
increase

with 100%
Recovery Goal

Chevron 0.8 12 $3.7 million 15.0 2.4 $4.2 million $5.6 million 33

Martinez Refining
Co. 1.3 11.7 $3.5 million 17.4 2.4 $4.1 million $5.7 million 39

Phillips 66 14.6 8.5 $1.9 million 18.5 4.3 $2.3 million $3.1 million 36

Valero 23.2 13.3 $2.3 million 17.2 3.7 $2.7 million $3.8 million 39

Tesoro 22.3 1.9 $2.9 million 8.3 3.2 $3.1 million $4.2 million 34

*Projected impact is based on the same permitting scenario as the previous year including active equipment and production rates.
Projected 2022 increase is based on previous year’s fees operating as a fossil-fuel refinery.

Administration Committee Meeting
May 19, 2021

Bay Area Air Quality Management District

Impact on Businesses Assuming Cost
Recovery in 1 Year: Power Plants

12

Annual Permit Fee Increase/Decrease
(Fiscal Year Ending)

2020
% fee change,

actual/predicted

2020
renewal

fee

2021
% fee change,

actual/predicted

2021 renewal
fee*

Fees with
100% Cost
Recovery

Blended %
increase

with 100%
Recovery Goal

Delta Energy 23.3 5.8 $460,000 16.7 5.7 $530,000 $630,700 19

Los Medanos -1.9 6.9 $400,000 14.2 5.7 $460,000 $552,000 20

Gateway 8.2 6.0 $360,000 10.0 5.7 $390,000 $468,000 20

Crockett Cogen 9.7 5.8 $270,000 11.4 5.7 $300,000 $354,000 18

*Some renewal fees normalized for CTR.
Projected impact is based on the same permitting scenario as the previous year including active equipment and production rates.

Administration Committee Meeting
May 19, 2021

Bay Area Air Quality Management District

Impact on Small Businesses
Assuming Cost Recovery in 1 Year

Administration Committee Meeting
May 19, 2021 13

Facility Type Current Fees
Fees

with 100%
Recovery Goal

Fee Increase

Effective %
Increase with

100% Recovery
Goal

Gas Station1,2 $239 $255 $16 6%

Dry Cleaner
(registered)1 $259 $259 $0 0%

Auto Body Shop1,3 $729 $981 $252 35%

Back-up Generator1,3 $382 $411 $29 8%

1. Assuming facility has only one source.
2. Assuming source has one single-product gasoline nozzle.
3. Assuming source qualifies for minimum fee.

Bay Area Air Quality Management District

Impact on Other Businesses
Assuming Cost Recovery in 1 Year

Administration Committee Meeting
May 19, 2021 14

Facility Type1 Current Fees
Fees

with 100%
Recovery Goal

Fee Increase
Effective %

Increase with
100%

Recovery Goal

Landfill $3,760 $36,161 $32,401 862%

Soil Vapor Extraction Operation $2,592 $5,176 $2,584 100%

Metal Shredder $580 $655 $75 13%

Asphalt Plant
(Mixing tank & reaction vessel) $7,146 $12,753 $5,607 79%

Publicly-Owned Treatment Works2 $12,438 $23,223 $10,785 87%

1. Assuming no other sources or operations at the facility.
2. Typical facility design

Bay Area Air Quality Management District

Next Steps

15
Administration Committee Meeting
May 19, 2021

• Perform Cost Recovery Study:

o Verification of time estimates
o Consideration of shortened time frames
o Consideration of differentiation for Facility type

Bay Area Air Quality Management District

Feedback Requested/Prompt

16

Committee approval or amendment to direction on next steps

Administration Committee Meeting
May 19, 2021

Bay Area Air Quality Management District

Management Audit Workplan

AGENDA:   6C

Administration Committee Meeting
May 19, 2021

John Chiladakis
Acting Chief Administrative Officer

jchiladakis@baaqmd.gov

mailto:jmckay@baaqmd.gov

Bay Area Air Quality Management District